

This Friday: Lyons & Co. to Perform Cinco de Mayo Show at Rhinestone Saloon in Fort Worth

The show will feature special guests Tyler Sjöström and Mark Lavengood (Billy Strings)

FORT WORTH, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, May 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Americana Act and SXSW 2023 headliner Lyons & Co. will be performing a special Cinco de Mayo show at 10pm on May 5 at the Rhinestone Saloon in Fort Worth, Texas, featuring Caleb Mills. The band will be joined by special guests Tyler Sjöström and Mark Lavengood (Billy Strings). In addition, Lyons & Co. will be performing a daytime set at 2pm on May 7 at Rhinestone Saloon to benefit the Veteran's Foundation in collaboration with Highway 30 Music Festival.



Known for their high-energy performances, Lyons & Co. has been making waves in the music industry with their unique blend of Americana, country, and rock music. With their latest album "C'mon Big Truck," the band has gained a strong following of fans who can't get enough of their

"

We've been rehearsing hard and can't wait to bring the party to Fort Worth on Cinco de Mayo! Get ready for a night to remember!" *Bridget Lyons* catchy tunes and dynamic live shows.

"We are beyond excited to take the stage at the Rhinestone Saloon with Tyler Sjöström and Mark Lavengood. It's an honor to be able to share the stage with such talented musicians and also support the Veteran's Foundation through our daytime set later in the weekend. We've been rehearsing hard and can't wait to bring the party to Fort Worth on Cinco de Mayo! Get ready for a night to remember!" said Singer Songwriter Bridget Lyons.

Don't miss your chance to see this talented band in action! For more information, please visit <u>www.lyonscomusic.com</u>.

About Lyons & Co.

Lyons & Co. is a band based in Texas led by singersongwriter Bridget Lyons. The band has gained a strong following with their unique blend of Country, Blues, Southern Rock, and Americana music. With their highenergy live shows and catchy tunes, Lyons & Co. has become a must-see act for music lovers around the country. For more information, visit www.lyonscomusic.com.



Tyler Sjöström

###

Bridget Lyons Lyons & Co. email us here Visit us on social media: Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/631598481

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.